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Annex to LCQ4

	Periods
	Mainland visitors
	Individual visitors
	Group tour visitors

	2006 Chinese New Year

(27 Jan to 5 Feb)
	562,350


	332,463 (59.1%)
	71,220 (12.7%)

	  Compared to 2005
	469,039

+19.9%
	254,217

+30.8%
	67,482

+5.5%

	  Compared to 2004
	409,933

+37.2%
	160,182

+107.6%
	49,593

+43.6%

	2006 Labour Day

(29 Apr to 8 May)
	415,446


	227,624 (54.8%)
	31,349 (7.5%)

	  Compared to 2005
	391,993

+6.0%
	203,506

+11.9%
	34,328

-8.7%

	  Compared to 2004
	373,263

+11.3%
	149,825

+51.9%
	34,981

-10.4%


Source: Immigration Department

Figures in ( ) represent the percentage of the total Mainland visitors






